

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

S. A. No. 201 of 2008

Bindeshwari Prasad **Appellant**

Versus

Baldeo Prasad and others **Respondents**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Appellant : Mr. Amar Kr. Sinha, Advocate

For the Respondents : Mr. K.K. Ambastha, Advocate

Oral Order

08 / Dated : 15.12.2021

I.A. No. 4377 of 2015

This interlocutory application has been filed on behalf of the appellant wherein prayer has been made for fixing an early date of hearing of this appeal.

I.A. No. 4377 of 2015 is allowed.

S. A. No. 201 of 2008

Let this case be listed in the third week of January, 2022.

(Gautam Kumar Choudhary, J.)

AKT