

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
S. A. No. 201 of 2008

Bindeshwari Prasad **Appellant**

Versus

Baldeo Prasad and others **Respondents**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Appellant : None

For the Respondents : Mr. K.K. Ambastha, Advocate

Oral Order

09 / Dated : 21.04.2022

None appears on behalf of the appellant.

List this case after three weeks.

(Gautam Kumar Choudhary, J.)

AKT