

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
S.A. No.201 of 2008

Bindeshwari Prasad	Versus	... Appellants
Baldeo Prasad & Ors.		... Respondents

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Appellants	: Mr. Lalit Kumar Lal, Adv. Mr. Pratyay Bhaskar, Adv., A.C. to Mr. Rahul Kumar, Adv.
For the Respondents	: Mr. Surya Prakash, Adv., A.C. to Mr. Rahul Kumer Gupta, Adv.

Order No.12/Dated- 11.07.2025

1. With the consent of the parties, the matter is referred to the High Court Legal Services Committee, Ranchi for settlement under Special Mediation Drive – Mediation “For the Nation’.
2. Both the parties are directed to appear before the Secretary, High Court Legal Services Committee, Ranchi through physical or virtual mode on the date fixed.
3. The Secretary, High Court Legal Services Committee, Ranchi is directed to fix a suitable date for mediation and inform the concerned conducting lawyers of the parties on their mobile numbers.

“Mr. Pratyay Bhaskar (counsel for the appellants) on Mobile No. 9835504488;

“Mr. Surya Prakash (counsel for the respondents) on Mobile No. 8586856781”
4. The Secretary, High Court Legal Services Committee, Ranchi is directed to submit report within a period of four weeks.
5. List this case after receipt of mediation report.

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)